

देशबंध्र महाविद्यालय





(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय)

NAAC मान्यता A++ प्राप्त सूंस्थान (CGPA 3.65), एनआईआरएफ 2022 (कॉलेज श्रेणी) 28वाँ स्थान Deshbandhu College

(University of Delhi)

NAAC Accredited A++ Institute (CGPA 3.65), NIRF 2022 (colleges category) 28th Rank.

F.17/DBC/O.O./01/2023/26

May 28, 2023

Notification

It is notified to all the concerned that Prof. Kamal Kumar Gupta has joined as Acting Principal, Deshbandhu College w.e.f. 28.05.2023 (afternoon) for a period of six months. His contact details are as under:-

Prof. Kamal Kumar Gupta
Deshbandhu College (University of Delhi), Kalkaji,
New Delhi-19
principal@db.du.ac.in
dbcollege.du@gmail.com
+919811822010

All congerned may please note.

Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission
- 2. The Vice-Chancellor, University of Delhi
- 3. The Director, University of Delhi South Campus
- 4. The Registrar, University of Delhi
- 5. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi
- 6. The Director, Delhi University Computer Centre
- 7. The Principal, all colleges
- 8. The S.O. (Admn.) for information and n.a.
- 9. The S.O. (Accounts) for information and n.a.
- 10. The Sr. P.A. for personal file
- 11. The Librarian for information and n.a
- 12. Notice Board
- 13. College Website